
Regent (1-9,0-0 C2C) -vs- Lynchburg (7-2,0-2 ODAC)
12/16/25 at Turner Gym, Lynchburg, VA

 
 

 
 
Regent 32

Lynchburg 75

Date: 12/16/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 67
Site: Turner Gym, Lynchburg, VA
Referees: Stephen Peay, Robert Morrow, Joseph Razzano

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regent 4 7 8 13 32
Lynchburg 21 22 22 10 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Shipman,Kennedy * 39 3-15 2-8 5-6 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 2 13
14 Williams,Shardae * 24 4-10 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 3 0 5 0 1 11
03 Johnson,Zipporah * 31 2-6 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 5 0 6 0 0 5
05 Carter,My'Angel * 17 0-5 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 0 2
15 Groth,Amara * 33 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 0
44 Entzminger,Eliza 26 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 2 1
20 Telfer,Mikaylah 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 1 3 1 0 0
34 Whitehurst,Mia 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Henry,Tyler Marie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 9-48 2-14 12-21 11-22 33 20 3 27 1 7 32

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-14   7.14 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
3rd Quarter 1-9   11.11 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 9-48   18.8 % 2-14   14.3 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Petty,Audra * 20 4-8 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 11
25 Spainhour,Bree * 15 4-4 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 4 3 5 0 1 10
05 Parker,Selah * 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 4 6
03 Hoffman,Madison * 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 2 6
24 Cason,Brooke * 19 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 3
20 Schaffer,Aly 18 4-10 3-8 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 2 12
22 Brown,Taylor 14 2-7 0-0 5-7 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
30 Poole,Natalie 16 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 1 6
32 Sawyers,Jenna 12 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 5
13 Booth,Allyson 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
11 Evans,Emily 13 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Canada,Caitlin 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 2 0 2
10 Jakubecy,Jacquelyn 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 1 0
15 Sledge,Kayla 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 6-26 19-23 14-33 47 17 15 19 4 12 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-7   28.57 % 10-11   90.91 %
4th Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 6-26   23.1 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 25



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg
09:48 TURNOVER  by SPAINHOUR,BREE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 09:48
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 09:39

09:16 MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,MADISON

09:10 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by HOFFMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 09:03

09:03 STEAL  by PARKER,SELAH
08:57 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASON,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by GROTH,AMARA 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CASON,BROOKE
08:17 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,MADISON
08:09 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by SPAINHOUR,BREE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CASON,BROOKE
07:25 MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SELAH
07:23 0-9 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by PARKER,SELAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 07:23
SUB IN by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 07:23
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MY'ANGEL(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA
07:02 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)

FOUL  by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 07:02
07:02 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,MADISON
07:02 SUB IN by SAWYERS,JENNA
07:02 MISS FT by SPAINHOUR,BREE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MY'ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:37 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
06:37 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR
06:26 TURNOVER  by CASON,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CASON,BROOKE

05:54 0-13 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASON,BROOKE

FOUL  by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 05:54
05:54 MISS FT by BROWN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MY'ANGEL --
GOOD 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 05:28 3-13 H 10
ASSIST  by GROTH,AMARA --

05:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MY'ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint) 04:56
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MY'ANGEL --
MISS TIPIN by CARTER,MY'ANGEL(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR
04:37 MISS LAYUP by PETTY,AUDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MY'ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MY'ANGEL(in the paint) 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYERS,JENNA
04:07 3-15 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PETTY,AUDRA

-- ASSIST  by SAWYERS,JENNA



MISS 3PTR by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA

03:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROTH,AMARA --
TURNOVER  by GROTH,AMARA 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by PARKER,SELAH
03:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR
03:38 SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA
03:38 SUB OUT by CASON,BROOKE
03:38 SUB IN by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
03:38 SUB IN by SCHAFFER,ALY
03:38 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,BREE
03:38 SUB IN by CANADA,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 03:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 03:38

03:32 FOUL  by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
03:32 TURNOVER  by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN

MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CANADA,CAITLIN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 03:16
03:16 SUB OUT by SAWYERS,JENNA
03:16 SUB IN by POOLE,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 03:16
SUB IN by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 03:16

03:07 MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY
REBOUND DEF by GROTH,AMARA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by SPAINHOUR,BREE
02:24 3-17 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)

FOUL  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 02:11
TURNOVER  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 02:11

02:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY
REBOUND DEF by TELFER,MIKAYLAH --
FOUL  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 01:49
TURNOVER  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 01:49
SUB OUT by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 01:49
SUB IN by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 01:49

01:42 3-19 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,NATALIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAFFER,ALY
01:07 3-21 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CANADA,CAITLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPAINHOUR,BREE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH(in the paint) 00:49

00:49 BLOCK  by CANADA,CAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:25 TURNOVER  by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN

STEAL  by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 00:25
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by POOLE,NATALIE
00:07 TURNOVER  by SPAINHOUR,BREE

STEAL  by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 00:07
00:01 FOUL  by SPAINHOUR,BREE

MISS FT by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 00:01 4-21 H 17

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg



10:00 SUB OUT by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,ALY
10:00 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
10:00 SUB OUT by POOLE,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CANADA,CAITLIN
10:00 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by SLEDGE,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by PETTY,AUDRA
10:00 SUB IN by CASON,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 09:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
09:35 TURNOVER  by CASON,BROOKE

STEAL  by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 09:35
MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 09:15

09:15 4-22 H 18 GOOD FT by EVANS,EMILY
09:15 4-23 H 19 GOOD FT by EVANS,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH(in the paint) 08:53 6-23 H 17
08:53 FOUL  by CASON,BROOKE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,KAYLA

08:46 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
08:10 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 07:52 8-25 H 17

07:40 MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
07:08 8-27 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CASON,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,KAYLA
06:42 8-29 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,AUDRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
06:20 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,KAYLA
06:20 SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA
06:20 SUB IN by PARKER,SELAH
06:20 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR
06:20 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,BREE

SUB OUT by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 06:20
SUB IN by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 06:20
SUB IN by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 06:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 06:20
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:03

05:55 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPAINHOUR,BREE

05:43 8-31 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,SELAH

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH(in the paint) 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SELAH

FOUL  by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 05:12
05:12 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,MADISON
05:12 SUB IN by SCHAFFER,ALY



05:12 SUB IN by SAWYERS,JENNA
05:12 8-32 H 24 GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
05:12 8-33 H 25 GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
05:12 SUB OUT by CASON,BROOKE
04:59 FOUL  by SAWYERS,JENNA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 04:58
04:58 STEAL  by PARKER,SELAH
04:53 8-35 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SELAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 04:37
04:25 8-37 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SAWYERS,JENNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 04:04
04:04 STEAL  by SCHAFFER,ALY
04:01 TURNOVER  by SPAINHOUR,BREE

MISS JUMPER by GROTH,AMARA 03:59
03:59 BLOCK  by SCHAFFER,ALY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:58 FOUL  by SPAINHOUR,BREE

TURNOVER  by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 03:37
03:31 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
03:31 SUB IN by PETTY,AUDRA

FOUL  by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 03:18
03:10 TURNOVER  by PARKER,SELAH
02:51 FOUL  by SAWYERS,JENNA
02:51 SUB OUT by PARKER,SELAH
02:51 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR
02:51 SUB IN by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
02:51 SUB IN by POOLE,NATALIE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 02:51 9-37 H 28
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 02:51
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MY'ANGEL --

02:48 FOUL  by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
MISS FT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 02:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 02:48 10-37 H 27

02:31 TURNOVER  by SAWYERS,JENNA
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MY'ANGEL(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
02:03 10-40 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by POOLE,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
01:30 TURNOVER  by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
01:30 SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA
01:30 SUB OUT by SAWYERS,JENNA
01:30 SUB IN by BOOTH,ALLYSON
01:30 SUB IN by CANADA,CAITLIN

TURNOVER  by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 01:19
01:19 STEAL  by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
01:11 TURNOVER  by POOLE,NATALIE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 01:11
SUB OUT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 01:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 01:11
SUB IN by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 01:11
TURNOVER  by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 01:00

00:50 10-43 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY
-- ASSIST  by POOLE,NATALIE

00:28 FOUL  by POOLE,NATALIE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 00:28 11-43 H 32
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 00:28
REBOUND OFF by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA --
MISS LAYUP by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA(in the paint) 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by CANADA,CAITLIN



-- REBOUND DEF by CANADA,CAITLIN
00:04 MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,ALLYSON
00:04 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,ALLYSON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg
10:00 SUB OUT by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by BOOTH,ALLYSON
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,ALY
10:00 SUB OUT by POOLE,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CANADA,CAITLIN
10:00 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by PARKER,SELAH
10:00 SUB IN by PETTY,AUDRA
10:00 SUB IN by CASON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,BREE

SUB OUT by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 10:00
SUB IN by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 10:00
TURNOVER  by GROTH,AMARA 09:51

09:51 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,MADISON
FOUL  by GROTH,AMARA 09:46

09:46 11-44 H 33 GOOD FT by PETTY,AUDRA
09:46 11-45 H 34 GOOD FT by PETTY,AUDRA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA

08:59 FOUL  by SPAINHOUR,BREE
08:59 TURNOVER  by SPAINHOUR,BREE

SUB OUT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 08:59
SUB IN by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 08:59
SUB OUT by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 08:43
SUB IN by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 08:43
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 08:40

08:37 11-47 H 36
GOOD LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,MADISON
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,MADISON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:36
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 08:30

08:30 11-48 H 37 GOOD FT by PARKER,SELAH(fastbreak)
08:30 11-49 H 38 GOOD FT by PARKER,SELAH(fastbreak)
08:30 MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SELAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 08:30
SUB OUT by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 08:30
SUB IN by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 08:30
SUB IN by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 08:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 08:30
SUB IN by WHITEHURST,MIA 08:30
MISS 3PTR by GROTH,AMARA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by TELFER,MIKAYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA
07:45 11-52 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA

-- ASSIST  by SPAINHOUR,BREE
TURNOVER  by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by PARKER,SELAH



06:59 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
06:59 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR
06:59 MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:59 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,MADISON
06:59 SUB IN by SAWYERS,JENNA

SUB OUT by HENRY,TYLER MARIE 06:59
SUB IN by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 06:59
TURNOVER  by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by PARKER,SELAH
FOUL  by GROTH,AMARA 06:41
FOUL  by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 06:07
SUB OUT by GROTH,AMARA 06:07

06:07 11-53 H 42 GOOD FT by SAWYERS,JENNA
06:07 11-54 H 43 GOOD FT by SAWYERS,JENNA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 06:07
TURNOVER  by WHITEHURST,MIA 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA
05:49 SUB IN by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 05:34
05:34 SUB OUT by PARKER,SELAH
05:34 SUB IN by SCHAFFER,ALY
05:34 11-55 H 44 GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR
05:34 11-56 H 45 GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by TELFER,MIKAYLAH(in the paint) 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN

05:05 MISS LAYUP by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MY'ANGEL --

04:42 SUB OUT by CASON,BROOKE
04:42 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
04:41 FOUL  by BROWN,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
GOOD FT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 04:41 12-56 H 44
MISS FT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,EMILY
04:41 TURNOVER  by EVANS,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MY'ANGEL(in the paint) 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN

FOUL  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 04:10
SUB OUT by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 04:10
SUB IN by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 04:10

04:10 MISS FT by SAWYERS,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:10 12-57 H 45 GOOD FT by SAWYERS,JENNA
03:38 FOUL  by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
03:32 FOUL  by SAWYERS,JENNA

GOOD FT by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 03:32 13-57 H 44
MISS FT by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 03:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:31 SUB OUT by SAWYERS,JENNA
03:31 SUB IN by POOLE,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 03:26
03:08 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
03:03 TURNOVER  by POOLE,NATALIE

STEAL  by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 03:03
02:42 FOUL  by POOLE,NATALIE
02:42 SUB OUT by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
02:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR
02:42 SUB IN by SLEDGE,KAYLA
02:42 SUB IN by CANADA,CAITLIN

GOOD FT by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 02:42 14-57 H 43



GOOD FT by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 02:42 15-57 H 42
02:35 15-60 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by POOLE,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint) 02:19 17-60 H 43

02:06 MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY
-- REBOUND OFF by CANADA,CAITLIN

01:57 MISS TIPIN by CANADA,CAITLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POOLE,NATALIE

01:54 17-62 H 45 GOOD TIPIN by POOLE,NATALIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42
SUB OUT by CARTER,MY'ANGEL 01:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 01:42
MISS 3PTR by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADA,CAITLIN
01:15 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY --
01:08 FOUL  by SCHAFFER,ALY

GOOD FT by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 01:08 18-62 H 44
GOOD FT by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 01:08 19-62 H 43

00:44 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH --
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,MIA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADA,CAITLIN
00:23 19-64 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by SCHAFFER,ALY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANADA,CAITLIN
FOUL  by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 00:23

00:23 19-65 H 46 GOOD FT by SCHAFFER,ALY(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAFFER,ALY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,ALY
10:00 SUB OUT by POOLE,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CANADA,CAITLIN
10:00 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by PARKER,SELAH
10:00 SUB IN by PETTY,AUDRA
10:00 SUB IN by CASON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,BREE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 09:49
09:46 19-67 H 48 GOOD JUMPER by PETTY,AUDRA

MISS LAYUP by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint) 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,MADISON

09:11 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA
REBOUND DEF by WHITEHURST,MIA --

08:58 FOUL  by SPAINHOUR,BREE
TURNOVER  by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by CASON,BROOKE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 08:48
SUB OUT by WHITEHURST,MIA 08:48
SUB IN by GROTH,AMARA 08:48

08:48 19-68 H 49 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,BREE(fastbreak)
08:48 19-69 H 50 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,BREE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 08:31
08:13 MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by SPAINHOUR,BREE
08:10 TURNOVER  by SPAINHOUR,BREE



FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 08:02
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
08:02 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR
07:52 MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SELAH
07:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH(in the paint) 07:22 21-69 H 48

07:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR
07:08 SUB OUT by CASON,BROOKE
07:08 SUB IN by SCHAFFER,ALY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 06:36 23-69 H 46
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 06:28
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZIPPORAH 06:28
SUB IN by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 06:28

06:28 23-70 H 47 GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR
06:28 MISS FT by BROWN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:13 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by SCHAFFER,ALY
05:55 MISS JUMPER by SCHAFFER,ALY

BLOCK  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 05:55
REBOUND DEF by TELFER,MIKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:49 25-70 H 45
ASSIST  by TELFER,MIKAYLAH --

05:36 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTY,AUDRA

05:34 SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA
05:34 SUB IN by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
05:34 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,MADISON
05:34 SUB OUT by PARKER,SELAH
05:34 SUB IN by SAWYERS,JENNA
05:34 SUB IN by POOLE,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 05:17
05:17 BLOCK  by SAWYERS,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:08 MISS 3PTR by SAWYERS,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE --
MISS LAYUP by GROTH,AMARA(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR
04:55 MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,ALY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by SAWYERS,JENNA
04:51 SUB IN by BOOTH,ALLYSON

MISS JUMPER by GROTH,AMARA 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:02 MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,ALLYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,ALLYSON

03:55 MISS TIPIN by BOOTH,ALLYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE --

03:55 SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,ALY
03:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR
03:55 SUB IN by EVANS,EMILY
03:55 SUB IN by SLEDGE,KAYLA

FOUL  by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA 03:37
03:37 25-71 H 46 GOOD FT by POOLE,NATALIE
03:37 25-72 H 47 GOOD FT by POOLE,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 03:23



REBOUND OFF by TELFER,MIKAYLAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 03:12

03:07 SUB OUT by JAKUBECY,JACQUELYN
03:07 SUB IN by CANADA,CAITLIN
02:54 TURNOVER  by SLEDGE,KAYLA

STEAL  by GROTH,AMARA 02:54
MISS LAYUP by GROTH,AMARA(in the paint) 02:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 02:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE --

02:48 FOUL  by SLEDGE,KAYLA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 02:48 26-72 H 46
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 02:48 27-72 H 45

02:33 MISS LAYUP by POOLE,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,KAYLA

02:30 MISS TIPIN by SLEDGE,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ENTZMINGER,ELIZA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE(in the paint) 02:05 29-72 H 43

01:43 MISS 3PTR by CANADA,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE --

01:26 FOUL  by SLEDGE,KAYLA
MISS FT by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 01:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TELFER,MIKAYLAH 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADA,CAITLIN
01:20 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,ALLYSON

STEAL  by GROTH,AMARA 01:20
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHARDAE 01:03

00:52 29-75 H 46 GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,ALLYSON
-- ASSIST  by SLEDGE,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by SHIPMAN,KENNEDY 00:28 32-75 H 43
ASSIST  by GROTH,AMARA --


